# 503260414 04/13/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3307032

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
NETWORK PROTECTION SCIENCES, LLC			04/09/2015		
Name: Street Address:	THOROUGHBRED, SERIES 71 OF ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I				
RECEIVING PARTY D					
Street Address:	FENWICK & WEST LLP, ATTENTION: JAKE HANDY				
Internal Address:	555 CALIFORNIA ST., 12TH FLOOR				
City:	SAN F	SAN FRANCISCO			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
	94104				

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11336297
Patent Number:	8005913
Patent Number:	8769044
Application Number:	14296464
Application Number:	13215128
Application Number:	13340692
Patent Number:	8601084
Application Number:	60646173

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	7323698314		
Email:	mlgdocketing@mlgiplaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	MALDJIAN LAW GROUP LLC		
Address Line 1:	788 SHREWSBURY AVENUE		
Address Line 2:	SUITE 2192		
Address Line 4:	TINTON FALLS, NEW JERSEY 07724		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER-		S71L4955-001	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA SCHRADER
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S71L4955-001

SIGNATURE:	/MELISSA SCHRADER/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2015		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment - McQueen - Thoroughbred Series 71#page1.tif			
source=Assignment - McQueen - Thoroughbred Series 71#page2.tif			

#### EXHIBIT B

#### CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Network Protection Sciences, LLC, a Texas limited liability company with its principal place of business at 3301 W. Marshall Ave, Suite 301, Longview, Texas 75604, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, Thoroughbred, Series 71 of Allied Security Trust I, a Delaware statutory trust with an address at Attention: Jake Handy, Fenwick & West LLP, 555 California St, 12th Floor, San Francisco, California, 94104, U.S.A ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Assignment Agreement, dated April 7, 2015, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 9<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015.

aker Pande By:

Name: Rakesh Ramde

Title: President

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

4/9/2015

On <u>4(1)20(5)</u>, before me, <u>HANNAH TRAN</u>, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>RAKESH RAMDE</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

) ss.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

HTV W Signature

(Seal)



Series 71 - PAA McQueen

7

PATENT REEL: 035389 FRAME: 0424

## ATTACHMENT 1 PATENTS

Patent/Pub. No.	Appl. No.	Status	Patent Title
			Controlling, filtering, and monitoring of mobile device access to the internet, data,
US8769044	US13/340693	Patent	voice, and applications
			Controlling, filtering, and monitoring of
US8601084	US13/492613	Patent	mobile device access to the internet, data, voice, and applications
			Controlling, filtering, and monitoring of
			mobile device access to the internet, data,
US8005913	US12/574638	Patent	voice, and applications
			CONTROLLING, FILTERING, AND
			MONITORING OF MOBILE DEVICE
			ACCESS TO THE INTERNET, DATA,
US20140287720	US14/296464	Publication	VOICE, AND APPLICATIONS
			CONTROLLING, FILTERING, AND
			MONITORING OF MOBILE DEVICE
		Abandanad	ACCESS TO THE INTERNET, DATA,
US20120102544	US13/340692	Abandoned	
			CONTROLLING, FILTERING, AND MONITORING OF MOBILE DEVICE
US20120071132	US13/215128	Abandoned	ACCESS TO THE INTERNET, DATA, VOICE, AND APPLICATIONS
0.020120071102	0010/210120	Abanuoneu	Controlling, filtering, and monitoring of
			mobile device access to the internet, data,
	US11/336297	Abandoned	voice, and applications
			Controlling, filtering, and monitoring of
	US60/646173	Expired	mobile phone access to the internet

**RECORDED: 04/13/2015** 

8